 Standard Line Clamps
 Product Information (R0)
WARNING! 1. Do not use the alignment clamp as a lifting device.  2. K.C. alignment clamps are not to be used as a load bearing device.  3. A lift mechanism should
not be attached to the clamp to lift the pipe.  4. Wedges should not be driven under the frame of the clamp in an attempt to reform the pipe as it may damage the
clamp and void the warranty.  5. The clamp is not designed for the alignment of the tees, elbows, valves and other fittings.  6. The clamp should not be used with any
type of device that is used to preheat the pipe prior to welding as this may result in failure of the clamp. 7. Do not use a mechanical advantage (such as a cheater bar)
on the end of the cam or hydraulic jack handle.
428 W. 8th Street Bartlesville, OK 74003     |     +1 (918) 336-4560     |     sales@kcwelding.com     |     www.kcwelding.com
Features:
- Available for pipe ranging from 2” to 60”
- Larger sizes available upon request
- Cam style (aka hand lever or toggle) clamps are
quick and efficient pipe clamps
- Hydraulic style clamps use a hydraulic
mechanism to secure the clamp to the pipe joint
and are available for sizes 20” and larger clamps
- Standard line clamps are a cost effective
alternative to the Classic Line clamps
- Clamp will align up to schedule 80 pipe
- Ring spacing enables easy access to pipe joint
- Available No Tack Pads are arched away from
the pipe, enabling better access to the weld joint
and increasing weld efficiency
- Available Stainless Steel Pads for welding on
stainless steel or specialty pipe
- Clamp inside diameter is sized 1/8” larger than
nominal pipe diameter
- Note: hydraulic clamps should only be operated
with the jack extending vertically up (the same
orientation when using a car jack changing a tire)
- Detailed ordering information is available on the
next page
Before use, read the disclaimer below
4” Toggle Clamp
16” Toggle Clamp
Tack-type clamp pad
Tack-type clamp pad with stainless steel insert
 Standard Line Clamps
 Product Information (R0)
WARNING! 1. Do not use the alignment clamp as a lifting device.  2. K.C. alignment clamps are not to be used as a load bearing device.  3. A lift mechanism should
not be attached to the clamp to lift the pipe.  4. Wedges should not be driven under the frame of the clamp in an attempt to reform the pipe as it may damage the
clamp and void the warranty.  5. The clamp is not designed for the alignment of the tees, elbows, valves and other fittings.  6. The clamp should not be used with any
type of device that is used to preheat the pipe prior to welding as this may result in failure of the clamp. 7. Do not use a mechanical advantage (such as a cheater bar)
on the end of the cam or hydraulic jack handle.
428 W. 8th Street Bartlesville, OK 74003     |     +1 (918) 336-4560     |     sales@kcwelding.com     |     www.kcwelding.com
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Pipe Size
Inches (mm)
Cam-type Part
Number
Hydraulic-type
Part Number
Shipping Weight
lbs (kg)
Shipping
(inches; approx)
2'' (51) KCS-02-C N/A 12  (5) 12X12X12
3'' (76) KCS-03-C N/A 17  (8) 12X12X12
3'' (89) KCS-04-C N/A 19  (9) 12X12X12
4'' (102) KCS-04-C N/A 19  (9) 12X12X12
5'' (127) KCS-05-C N/A 32  (14) 12X12X12
6'' (152) KCS-06-C N/A 32  (14) 12X12X12
7'' (177) KCS-07-C N/A 32  (14) 12X12X12
8'' (203) KCS-08-C N/A 33  (15) 18X18X18
10'' (254) KCS-10-C N/A 51  (23) 18X18X18
12'' (305) KCS-12-C N/A 53  (24) 24X24X18
14'' (356) KCS-14-C N/A 70  (32) 24X24X18
16'' (406) KCS-16-C N/A 102  (46) 24X24X18
18'' (457) KCS-18-C N/A 110  (50) 32X32X24
20'' (508) KCS-20-C KCS-20-H 120  (54) 32X32X24
22'' (559) KCS-22-C KCS-22-H 125  (56) 32X32X24
24'' (610) KCS-24-C KCS-24-H 126  (57) 36X36X24
26'' (660) KCS-26-C KCS-26-H 130  (59) 36X36X24
28'' (711) KCS-28-C KCS-28-H 148  (67) 36X36X24
30'' (762) KCS-30-C KCS-30-H 160  (72) 42X42X24
32'' (812) KCS-23-C KCS-23-H 168  (76) 42X42X24
34'' (864) KCS-34-C KCS-34-H 174  (78) 48X48X24
36'' (914) KCS-36-C KCS-36-H 180  (81) 48X48X24
38'' (965) KCS-38-C KCS-38-H 255  (115) 50X50X24
40'' (1016) KCS-40-C KCS-40-H 298  (134) 50X50X24
42'' (1067) KCS-42-C KCS-42-H 308  (139) 60X60X24
48'' (1219) KCS-48-C KCS-48-H 348  (157) 60X60X24
54'' (1372) KCS-54-C KCS-54-H 395  (178) 72X72X24
60'' (1524) KCS-60-C KCS-60-H 445  (200) 72X72X24